By: Pengrowth Management Limited, as Manager

(signed) James S. Kinnear
James S. Kinnear

President

(signed) Gordon M. Anderson
Gordon M. Anderson

Vice President, Financial Services
in the capacity of Chief Financial Officer

On behalf of the Board of Directors

(signed) James S. Kinnear
James S. Kinnear

Director

C-1

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form SUPPL

9

SCHEDULE �A�
SUMMARY PENGROWTH, BASE AND PRO FORMA THE CARSON CREEK

ACQUISITION AND THE STRATEGIC BUSINESS COMBINATION
WITH ESPRIT ENERGY TRUST

Selected Pro Forma Reserves and Operational Information � Constant Pricing
   The following table sets forth certain reserves and operational information with respect to Pengrowth (updated
from the December 31, 2005 information contained in our annual information form dated March 29, 2006 for the year
ended December 31, 2005), the properties to be acquired pursuant to the Carson Creek Acquisition, Esprit (including
Esprit�s acquisition of Trifecta Resources Inc. on July 5, 2006) and Pengrowth on a pro forma combined basis, as at
and for the periods indicated.

Carson
Pengrowth Creek Esprit Pengrowth

Updated(1) Properties(2) Acquisition(3) Pro
Forma(4)

Proved Reserves
Crude oil and NGLs (mbbls) 101,949 11,616 11,531 125,096
Natural gas (bcf) 399 23 230 652
Total (mboe)(5) 168,495 15,470 49,818 233,783

Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves
Crude oil and NGLs (mbbls) 128,854 14,084 16,102 160,040
Natural gas (bcf) 494 29 310 833
Total (mboe)(5) 212,184 18,936 67,744 298,864

Net Present Value of Future Net Revenue @
10%

Proved Reserves ($millions) 3,176 334 635 4,145
Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves
($millions) 3,821 384 815 5,021

Net Present Value of Future Net Revenue @
5%

Proved Reserves ($millions) 4,011 424 784 5,220
Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves
($millions) 4,964 499 1,038 6,502

Undeveloped Land Holdings
(net acres) 410,000 23,000(6) 250,000 683,000
Oil and Natural Gas Wells (net wells)

Producing oil wells 691 45 163 899
Producing natural gas wells 1,064 14 500 1,578

Average Daily Production
(three months ended June 30, 2006)

Crude oil and NGLs (bblpd) 31,163 3,440 4,862 39,465
Natural gas (mmcfpd) 151 10 74 235
Total (boepd)(3) 56,325 5,100 17,195 78,632

Notes:

(1)

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form SUPPL

10

The Pengrowth updated reserve volumes and net present values of future net revenue for Pengrowth are:
(i) effective December 31, 2005, with a mechanical update based on estimated production up to July 1, 2006; (ii)
inclusive of the acquisition of properties in Alberta from Tundra Oil and Gas Limited for $48 million in March of
2006; (iii) presented on a company interest basis (working interests and royalty interests) before the deduction of
royalties; and (iv) based upon GLJ Petroleum Consultants Ltd.�s constant prices and costs as at June 30, 2006 using

[…]

isolation; a conversion ratio of six mcf of natural gas to one boe is based on an energy equivalency conversion
method primarily applicable at the burner tip and does not represent a value equivalency at the wellhead; �boepd�
refers to barrels of oil equivalent per day.

(6) Subject to a farm-out with Apache Canada Limited.
A-2

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form SUPPL

12

SCHEDULE �B�
SUMMARY PENGROWTH, BASE AND PRO FORMA THE CARSON CREEK

ACQUISITION AND THE STRATEGIC BUSINESS COMBINATION
WITH ESPRIT ENERGY TRUST

Selected Pro Forma Reserves and Operational Information � Strip Pricing
   The following table sets forth certain reserves and operational information with respect to Pengrowth (updated
from the December 31, 2005 information contained in our annual information form dated March 29, 2006 for the year
ended December 31, 2005), the properties to be acquired pursuant to the Carson Creek acquisition, Esprit (including
Esprit�s acquisition of Trifecta Resources Inc. on July 5, 2006) and Pengrowth on a pro forma combined basis, as at
and for the periods indicated.

Pengrowth Carson
Creek Esprit Pengrowth

Updated(1) Properties(2) Acquisition(3) Pro Forma(4)

Proved Reserves
Crude oil and NGLs (mbbls) 101,589 11,616 11,488 124,693
Natural gas (bcf) 401 23 231 656
Total (mboe)(5) 168,437 15,470 50,032 233,939

Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves
Crude oil and NGLs (mbbls) 129,528 14,084 16,045 159,657
Natural gas (bcf) 496 29 312 837
Total (mboe)(5) 212,209 18,936 68,034 299,179

Net Present Value of Future Net Revenue
@ 10%

Proved Reserves ($millions) 3,330 314 846 4,490
Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves
($millions) 4,009 363 1,076 5,448

Net Present Value of Future Net Revenue
@ 5%

Proved Reserves ($millions) 4,186 394 1,051 5,632
Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves
($millions) 5,210 468 1,384 7,062

Undeveloped Land Holdings
(net acres) 410,000 23,000(6) 250,000 683,000
Oil and Natural Gas Wells (net wells)

Producing oil wells 691 45 163 899
Producing natural gas wells 1,064 14 500 1,578

Average Daily Production
(three months ended June 30, 2006)

Crude oil and NGLs (bblpd) 31,163 3,440 4,862 39,465
Natural gas (mmcfpd) 151 10 74 235
Total (boepd)(3) 56,325 5,100 17,195 78,632

Notes:

(1) The Pengrowth updated reserve volumes and net present values of future net revenue for Pengrowth are:
(i) effective December 31, 2005, with a mechanical update based on estimated production up to July 1, 2006; (ii)

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form SUPPL

13

inclusive of the acquisition of properties in Alberta from Tundra Oil and Gas Limited for $48 million in March of
2006; (iii) presented on a company interest basis (working interests and royalty interests) before the deduction of
royalties; and (iv) based upon forward strip prices and costs as at June 26, 2006 using a 5% and 10% discount rate,